

ITEM NO.5

Court No.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7039/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in CMP No.2380/2004, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR INDIA PVT.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.(NP)
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Inspite of repeated calls, nobody appears. The special
leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (USHA SHARMA)
| Court Master